
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5147

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2025


MEETING OF STATE SECRETARIES


5147.  SMT. MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the details of areas focussed upon during the States 'Secretaries' meeting; and


(b) whether any discussion took place on strengthening the National Statistical System and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b): NITI Aayog does not hold any States ‘Secretaries’ meeting. However, National

Conference of Chief Secretaries is held annually. The overall theme of the 4 th

 National

Conference of Chief Secretaries held during 13-15 December, 2024 was ‘Promoting

Entrepreneurship, Employment & Skilling – Leveraging the Demographic Dividend’.


*****

